14680 James Road, Rogers, MN 55374 USA
Sales: (763) 535-2339
Dimensions are listed for reference purposes only.
PCT90xL  Rev F 11/7/2018                                                                                                 1 of 3
e-mail: sales@pickercomponents.com
Specifications and Availability subject to change without notice.
 30, 40 or 50 Amp Latching PCB Relay             PCT90CL, PCT90DL, PCT90EL

PCT90CL, PCT90DL, PCT90EL                                                               PCT90CL, PCT90DL, PCT90EL
CHARACTERISTICS
ORDERING INFORMATION
COIL DATA
 Operate Time  ≤ 15 msec
 Release Time  ≤ 15 msec
 Insulation Resistance  1,000 MΩ  min @ 500VDC
 Dielectric Strength
 50 Hz  2,500V 1 minute, Between Contact and Coil
 50 Hz  1,500V 1 minute, Between Contacts
 Shock Resistance  200m/s²  11msec
 Vibration Resistance  10-55 Hz Double Amplitude  1.5mm
 Operating Temperature  -55⁰C to +125⁰C
 Storage Temperature  -55⁰C to +155⁰C
 Weight  28 grams
                        Example: PCT90EL -1C -12 S     -X
Model:                  PCT90EL (50 Amp)
                             PCT90DL (40 Amp)
                             PCT90CL (30 Amp)
Contact Form:      1A (SPST-NO)
                             1B (SPST-NC)
                             1C (SPDT BBM)
Coil Voltage:         5, 12, 24, 48
Enclosure:            S: Sealed, E: Covered
Coil Sensitivity:     Nil: PCT90EL (50 Amp) 1.5 Watt
                             Nil: PCT90DL (40 Amp) 0.9 Watt
                             Nil: PCT90CL (30 Amp) 0.9 Watt
Coil:                      Nil: Single Coil Latching, Double Coil not available at this time
RoHS Compliant:  -X
Box Quantity: 600; Inner Box: 300
PCT90E (50 Amp)
Resistance
(Ohms ± 10%)
Must Operate Pulse  Coil    Operate Reset
 Coil Voltage Voltage Max Magnitude Power    Time Time
Rated Maximum (VDC) (msec) (msec) (msec) (msec)
5 6 16.7 4
 ≥ 50 1.5  ≤ 15  ≤ 15
12 14.4 96 9.6
24 28.8 384 19.2
48 57.6 1,536 38.4
PCT90C/D (30/40 Amp)
Resistance
(Ohms ± 10%)
Must Operate Pulse  Coil  Operate Reset
 Coil Voltage Voltage Max Magnitude Power    Time Time